
RESOLUTION NO. __219___ - 2014 
 
A RESOLUTION RATIFYING THE PROBATIONARY CIVIL SERVICE 
APPOINTMENTS OF: ROBERT MORGAN, VEHICLE AND EQUIPMENT 
TECHNICIAN, GRADE 112N, $17.894 HOURLY IN THE DIVISION OF FACILITIES 
AND FLEET MANAGEMENT; KRISTIE THOMAS, BUYER, GRADE 112E, $1,566.08 
BIWEEKLY IN THE DIVISION OF PURCHASING; LISA MCFADDEN, PROGRAM 
SPECIALIST, GRADE 112E, $1,823.04 BIWEEKLY IN THE DIVISION OF WATER 
QUALITY; JOHN SHARPE, VEHICLE AND EQUIPMENT MECHANIC, GRADE 110N, 
$17.973 HOURLY IN THE DIVISION OF PARKS AND RECREATION, ALL EFFECTIVE 
MAY 5, 2014; AND GABRIEL HENSLEY, ENVIRONMENTAL INSPECTOR II, GRADE 
117E, $2,147.76 BIWEEKLY IN THE DIVISION OF WATER QUALITY, EFFECTIVE 
APRIL 21, 2014, RATIFYING THE PERMANENT CIVIL SERVICE APPOINTMENTS 
OF: CANDICE EUARL, CHILD CARE PROGRAM AIDE, GRADE 107N, $12.840 
HOURLY IN THE DIVISION OF FAMILY SERVICES, EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2014; 
JALIE HALCOMB, CHILD CARE PROGRAM AIDE, GRADE 107N, $12.458 HOURLY 
IN THE DIVISION OF FAMILY SERVICES, EFFECTIVE FEBRUARY 5, 2014; ERNEST 
CLARK, PUBLIC SERVICE SUPERVISOR SR., GRADE 114E, $1,788.96 BIWEEKLY 
IN THE DIVISION OF STREETS AND ROADS, EFFECTIVE FEBRUARY 19, 2014; 
IRMA BENNETT, EARLY CHILD CARE TEACHER, GRADE 110E, $1,427.12 
BIWEEKLY IN THE DIVISION OF FAMILY SERVICES, EFFECTIVE MARCH 9, 2014; 
MICHAEL THOMAS, TRADES WORKER SR., GRADE 109N, $17.620 HOURLY IN 
THE DIVISION OF STREETS AND ROADS; JOSEPH KIPP, PUBLIC SERVICE 
WORKER SR., GRADE 107N, $12.474 HOURLY IN THE DIVISION OF PARKS AND 
RECREATION, BOTH EFFECTIVE MARCH 23, 2014; JONATHAN MILLER, 
EQUIPMENT OPERATOR SR., GRADE 109N, $15.207 HOURLY IN THE DIVISION 
OF STREETS AND ROADS, EFFECTIVE MARCH 30, 2014; GARY ROTHWELL, 
ELECTRICAL INSTRUMENTATION TECHNICIAN SR., GRADE 114E, $1,876.64 
BIWEEKLY IN THE DIVISION OF FACILITIES AND FLEET MANAGEMENT, 
EFFECTIVE APRIL 21, 2014; AND KRISTI WILKINSON, CLERICAL ASSISTANT SR., 
GRADE 106N, $13.089 HOURLY IN THE DIVISION OF ACCOUNTING, EFFECTIVE 
APRIL 22, 2014, AND RATIFYING THE PERMANENT SWORN APPOINTMENTS OF: 
TONY RISEN, POLICE SERGEANT, GRADE 315N, $28.588 HOURLY IN THE 
DIVISION OF POLICE, EFFECTIVE JULY 21, 2013; AND NATHANIEL MULLER, 
POLICE SERGEANT, GRADE 315N, $28.588 HOURLY IN THE DIVISION OF POLICE, 
EFFECTIVE NOVEMBER 6, 2013. 

_______________________________________________________________________  
 
 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN 

COUNTY GOVERNMENT:  

 Section 1 – That the following Probationary Civil Service Appointments made by the 

Mayor, be and hereby are ratified:  

Robert Morgan, Vehicle and Equipment Technician, Grade 112N, $17.894 hourly in the 
Division of Facilities and Fleet Management, effective May 5, 2014.  
  
Kristie Thomas, Buyer, Grade 112E, $1,566.08 biweekly in the Division of Purchasing, 
effective May 5, 2014. 
 

Lisa McFadden, Program Specialist, Grade 112E, $1,823.04 biweekly in the Division of 
Water Quality, effective May 5,2014.  
 
John Sharpe, Vehicle and Equipment Mechanic, Grade 110N, $17.973 hourly in the 
Division of Parks and Recreation, effective May 5, 2014. 
 

Gabriel Hensley, Environmental Inspector II, Grade 117E, $2,147.76 biweekly in the 
Division of Water Quality, effective April 21, 2014. 
 



 Section 2 – That the following Permanent Civil Service Appointments made by the 

Mayor be and hereby are ratified: 

Candice Euarl, Child Care Program Aide, Grade 107N, $12.840 hourly in the Division of 
Family Services, effective January 1, 2014. 

Jalie Halcomb, Child Care Program Aide, Grade 107N, $12.458 hourly in the Division of 
Family Services, effective February 5, 2014. 

Ernest Clark, Public Service Supervisor Sr., Grade 114E, $1,788.96 biweekly in the 
Division of Streets and Roads, effective February 19, 2014.  

Irma Bennett, Early Child Care Teacher, Grade 110E, $1,427.12 biweekly in the 
Division of Family Services, effective March 9, 2014. 
 
Michael Thomas, Trades Worker Sr., Grade 109N, $17.620 hourly in the Division of 
Streets and Roads, effective March 23, 2014. 

Joseph Kipp, Public Service Worker Sr., Grade 107N, $12.474 hourly in the Division of 
Parks and Recreation, effective March 23, 2014. 

Jonathan Miller, Equipment Operator Sr., Grade 109N, $15.207 hourly in the Division of 
Streets and Roads, effective March 30, 2014. 

Gary Rothwell, Electrical Instrumentation Technician Sr., Grade 114E, $1,876.64 
biweekly in the Division of Facilities and Fleet Management, effective April 21, 2014. 

Kristi Wilkinson, Clerical Assistant Sr., Grade 106N, $13.089 hourly in the Division of 
Accounting, effective April 22, 2014.  

 
 Section 3 – That the following Permanent Sworn Appointments made by the  
 
Mayor be and hereby are ratified: 
 
Tony Risen, Police Sergeant, Grade 315N, $28.588 hourly in the Division of Police, 
effective July 21, 2013.  

Nathaniel Muller, Police Sergeant, Grade 315N, $28.588 hourly in the Division of Police, 
effective November 6, 2013. 

 
 Section 4 – That these personnel actions shall become effective on the date 

described in each item.  

 PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:  May 8, 2014 

  

   _______/s/ Jim Gray_____________  
   MAYOR  
ATTEST:  
 
_____/s/ Meredith Nelson_____________  
CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL 
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